
May 21 , 2009 

,- . 

Via U.S. Mail 
Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 090001-El 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc. are an original plus ten 
(IO) copies of FPSC 423 forms for the month of April, 2009, along with Progress 
Energy Florida, Inc.'s Request for Specified Confidential Treatment. Forms 423-1A, 
423-2, 423-2A, 423-2B, and 423-2C contained in this filing have been edited to 
delete certain confidential information. An unedited copy of the 423 forms has been 
submitted for filing under separate cover. 

Thank you for your assistance in thi 
feel free to contact me at (727)820-5184. 
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Enclosures 
cc: Parties of record 

299 lStAvenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33701 3 P.O. Box 14042, St. Petersburg, FL 33733 
Phone: 727.820.51 84 3 Fax: 727.820.5249 3 Email: john.burnett@pgnmail.com 



Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 090001-El 

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy 

the month of April, 2009 have been furnished to th 

day of May, 2009. 

/ James W. Brew 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

Norman Horton, Jr. 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
P.O. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 3231 7 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
John W. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reeves & Davidson, P.A. 
PO Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601 -3350 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
John T. Butler 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 

Keino Young 
Lisa Bennett, Esq. 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Susan D. Ritenour 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 11 1 
Tampa, FL 33601 -01 I 1  

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Ms. Cheryl Martin 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 

Charlie Beck 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 W. Madison Street, #812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
beck.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
R. Wade Litchfield 
215 S.  Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859 



FPSC FORM 423-1 
MONTHlY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME. DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUAL!M 

1. REPORTING MONTH 04/2009 

2. REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

LIN 
m 
(a) 
1 Awn Park Peakers 
2 
3 
4 
5 I n M i c i t y P e a k e r s  
6 Marlin Gas Tmmal 

SUPPLIER NAME 

Transfer F x i l i i  
RIO Energy International Inc. 
Transfer Facility 
Transfer Facility 
Mansfwld Qil Cornpany Inc. 
Martin Product Sales 

SHIPPING 

(a) 
Martin Gas Terminal 
tiouston, Tx 
Mattin Gas Terminal 
Martin Gas Tetminal 
Ternpa. FL 
Pascagoula. MS 

3. NAME, TITLE. TELEPHONE N OF COMfACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
S U B h l l l l E ~ T H l S  FORM: jlll n Senior Business Financial Analvst 1919) 546-7949 

5. DATE COMPLETED: 0512(y2009 

PURCHASE DELIVERY 
- N P E  LOCATION 
(e) (9 

NIA FOB PLANT 
MFC FOB TERMINAL 
FJiA FOB PLANT 
NIA FOB PLANT 
MTC FOB PLANT 
S FOB TERMINAL 

SUCFUR B N  
CONTENT CONTENT 

@) lBtulaalj 
0 )  a) 

003 139.083 
141 156,539 
003 136,083 
0.03 139,083 
001 138,994 
009 139,111 

VOLUME 
@!I@ 

(k) 
2.295 

114306 
9.421 
2,826 

14,878 
11 500 

DELIVERED 
PRICE 
m 

(1) 
$3.8187 

584.9378 
$7.8625 
$326a6 

$666162 
$71 301 7 



FPSC FORM 423-1(A) 
UONTHLY REPORT OF C5ST AND OWLITV bf FUEL FOR ELECTR C PLANTS 
ORIGIN. VOLWE, OECMRED PRICE AND AS RECEWED QUALITY 

1 REPORTINOMONTH 

2 REPORTINOCOMPANY 

3 WE, nnE. TELEPHONE 
SUBkuTTED ONTHIS FORM. 

1 



FPSC FORM 423-2 

MONTHLY REWRT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 Report for: Mo. o4/2009 

2. Reporting Company' 

3 Plant Name: 

Florida Povver Corporation 

Crystal River 1 8 2 

Lin 
No 

(a) 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Supplier Name 

(b) 
6&W Resources lnc 
B&W Resources hc  
Constellation Energy Commodititts Group Inc 
Constellation Energy Commodities Group Inc 
IC 
IC 
Massey Utility Sales Company 
MC Mining LLC 
Trinity Coal Marketing LLC 

Mine 
Location 

(e) 
8, KY, 51 
8, KY, 51 
8, KY, 195 
8. KY, 195 
8, KY, 195 
8, VA, 105 
8. W, 81 
8, KY. 195 
8, KY, 71 

4 LE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF 
S 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report * 

ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo Irons, 

6. DATE COMPLETEO: Y8/2009 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. 
Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 

Sulfur Content Ash Moisture Putchas tation Price cost Price 
Transpor- 

Type Mode Tons ($non) (Won) (Won) (%I (Btuilb) (%) (W 
(4 

MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
LTC 

(el 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
WR 
WR 
UR 

(rt 
11,735 
11,845 
11,641 
11,580 
11,606 
11,612 
10,442 
22,720 
22,912 

0) 
$82.78 

$342.59 
$87.07 
$88.64 
$81.93 

$89.98 
$92.90 
$83.19 

$1 50.78 

ti) 
1.04 
0.98 
0.80 
0.90 
1.15 
1 .OB 
1.08 
0.87 
1.03 

(k) 
12,246 
11,966 
12,850 
12,957 
12,136 
12,423 
12,778 
12,750 
12,074 

(1) 
10.36 
11.93 
9.02 
7.12 

10.99 
8.80 

10.22 
8.12 
9.97 

(m) 
7.15 
6.96 
5.34 
7.01 
6.92 
8.60 
5.84 
6.61 
7.77 



FPSC FORM 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALliY 

1. Report for: Mo. 04/2009 

2. Repomng Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Florida Power Corporation 

Crystal River 1 8 2 

Li n 
No 

(4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
a 

Supplier Name 

(b) 
BBW Resou~ces Inc 
B&W Resowce Inc 
Constellation Ene’gy Commodities Group Inc 
Constellation Energy Commodities Gmup Inc 
ICG UC 
ICG LLC 
Massey Utility Sales Company 

Mine 
Location 

03 
a, m. 51 
a. w, 51 

a. w, 195 
8, KY, 197 
a, KY. 193 
8, VA, 105 
a, w. a i  
a, w, $95 
8, KY, 71 

4. NAME. TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PE 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo tms,  Associate 

5. Signature of Oficial Submitting Report : 
Denise Hards - Lead Business Financial Analyst 

Purchas 
Type 

(dl 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTG 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
LTC 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 

T O M  

F.O.B. 
Mine 
Price 

(=on) 

let M 

Short Haul 
8 Loading 
Charges 
IsTTon) 

(9) 
NiA 
NiA 
NIA 
NIA 
NiA 
NIA 
NJA 
WA 
N(A 

Retro- 
active 
Price 

hdfm 
(Won) 

0) 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Quality 
Base Adjust- 
Price men& 

W o n )  (Won) 

Effective 
Purchase 

PriQ 
(Wan) 



FPSC FORM 423-28 

1 ReportforMo. 04RoO9 

2. Reporting Company. 

3 Plant Name: 

Florida Pwrer Corporation 

Crystal River 1 & 2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALrrY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Line 

No. 

fa) 
1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

Supplk~ Name 

(b) 
B&W Rt?$Mrces Inc 
6&W Resources Inc 
CmsteWation Energy Commodities 
constelletion Energy COmmDdities 
tCG LLC 
ICG LLC 
Massey Utility Sates Company 
MC Mining LLC 
Trinity Coal Marketing LLC 

tr 
ir 

(e) 
3. KY, 51 
8, KY, 51 
8, KY, 195 
8, KY, 193 
8. KY, 193 
8. YA, 105 
8, wv, 81 
8, KY, 195 
8, KY. 71 

4. NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PE 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo Irons, Associate B m  

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report : 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 5/8/2009 

Additional 

Effective Shorthaul Other t?i ir  Trans- Ocean Oner Other Transport. F.0.B. 
T ~ I T ~ P W -  Purchase 8Load1ng Rail Rail loading Barge Water Retaled tatlon Plant 

Rate es CharOes Charges Price tatiMl Price C h a m  Rate Charges 
Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (0170n) ($Ken) (Won) (Won) n) (Srron) (Won) (Won) 

(e) 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

(9 
11,735 
11,845 
11.641 
11,560 
11,606 
11,611 
10,442 
22,720 
22,912 

(h) 
NIA 
WA 
WA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NJA 
NlA 
NIA 

tk) 
MIA 
MA 
WA 
WA 
NtA 
NIA 
MA 
NiA 
NIA 

(m 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 
WA 
NJA 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
NIA 

(n) 
NN\ 
WA 
NIA 
WA 
WA 
NtA 
WA 
NIA 
WA 

(91 
$82.78 

$1 4269 
$87.07 
$88.64 
$81.93 

$150.76 
$89.98 
592.90 
$83.19 



FPSC FORM 423.2C 

1. Reportbr Mo MIZOOS 

2 Report~ngCompany. F l o r i d a P o w e r ~ t ~ o n  

3. PiantName: CqstslRiver 1 & 2 

MONTHLY REPoRi of COST AND QUAUTY OF COAL FOR ELECTRE P M T S  
ORIGfN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED Q U W  

4. NAME. TITLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONC& DATA I 

6. OATECOMPLETED: 5/8/2009 



1. Report for: Ma 04/2009 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plan! Name: 

Florida Power Corporation 

Crystal River 4 & 5 

6. DATE COMPLETED: !j/8/2009 

FPSC FORM 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRlCE AND AS RECEIVED QUALrrY 

4, NAME, TITLE, TELEP 
SUBMITE0 ON THIS F 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report : 

NUMBER OF CONTACT PE 
Kety Jo Irons, Associate Busi 

Lm 
No SLpplier Name 

1 MCMiningLLC 
2 Transfer Fadlii 
3 Tfan$@r Facility 

(a1 (b) 

Mine 
Location 

(C) 

8, KY, 195 
NIA 
NIA 

Transpor- 
Purchas tation 

Type Mode 

(d) (e) 
M E  UR 
NIA GB 
NIA GB 

As Received Cwt Qual@ Total 
Effedive Tfanspor- F.0.8. I I 

Plant Percent Btu 
PnCX Sulfur Content 

nt Percent 
h Moisture 

Tons (Won) WQn) (Won) (W (Btunbt (W 



FPSC FORM 423-2A 
WONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF C 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DEUVERED PRCE AND 
ELECTRIC PLANTS 
WED QUALITY 

4. NAME, TtTLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON m C E R N I N G  DATA/ 
1. Report k Ma 04R009 

2. Reporting Company 

3. Plant Name: 

Florida Paver Corporation 

Crystal River 4 & 5 

SUBMIllED ON THIS FO 

5. Signature of Offictal Submitting Report : 

Wtly Jo Irons. Associate Busl 

Denise Hards - Lead Business Financial Analyst 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 5/8/2009 

Lin 
No Supprier Name 

1 MCMming LLC 
2 Transfer Facility 
3 Transfer Facili  

(a) (bl 

Rem 
F.O.B. Short Haul W i n a l  active Quality Effective 
Mine &Loading Prlce Base Adjjst- e 

Mine Purchas Price Inc(aec) Prim rnents 
LaCation Type Tom W o n )  (Won) (mw (Won) (Won) 

8, KY, 195 
N/A 
NIA 

MTC 11.478 
N/A 79.378 
NIA 160,3W NIA 



FPSC FORM 423-28 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AN 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, OELWE 
OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PE 
SUBMllTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly JO Irons, Associate Busi 

1. Report for: Mo. 04Ro09 

2. Reporting Company: Fionda Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 8 5 

c i  
No. Suppiier Name 

(4) (b) 
1 MCMiningUC 
2 TransfctfFatai 
3 TmnsferFadlity 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report : 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 5/8/2009 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean O h e r  Other TranspMt- F0.B. 

Transpor- Purchase &Loading Rail Rail Baige loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rete Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

LOlXtiSn Pdint Mode Tors (Wen) Won) W 6 n )  (mot4 (d;non) ($TTon) Won)  (Won) (won) twun) (won) 



FPSC FORM 423-21: 

1 Reportfor Mo. Wt2009 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. PlanlName: 

Florida Power CorpocAon 

crystel River 4 & 5 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND P W T Y  OF COAL FOR ELECTRtC PIANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE DELWERED PRICE AN) AS RECENED QUAUTY 

4. NAME. TITLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON C O N E  
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Ke& Ifms, Assoaate Business Finamial Ana 

5. Signature of Oftiiial Submitting Report: 

6. DATE COMPLETED 

NONE 



FPSC FORM 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEtVED QUALITY 

1. Report fac Mo 0412009 

2. Reporting Company 

3. Plant Name: 

Florida Power Corporation 

Transfer Facility - IMT 

Ln 
No 

{a) 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
10 

a 

Supplier Name 

tb) 
Apex Coal Sabs 
coalsales LLC 
Coalsales LLC 
Coalsales LLC 
Constellation Energy Commodities Group Inc. 
Keystone Industries LLC 
Magnum Coal Sales U C  
Magnum Coal Sales LLC 
Oak Hill Corporation 
Patriot Coal Sales 

Mine 
Location 

(cf 
8. w, 45 

WA 
NJh 

17, CO. 107 
8. WV, 45 
8. W, 39 
8, WV, 45 
8, WV, 45 

NIA 
8, w, 39 

NE NUMl3ER OF CONTACT P 
M: Kelly Jo trans, Associat 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report : 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 

Transpor- 
Purchas tation 

Type M o d e  

(d) (4 
MTC B 
MTC B 
MTC B 
MTC B 

S B 
MTC 8 
MTC B 
MTC B 
MTC B 
MTC B 

Total 
Effective Transpor- 
Purchase tation 

Price cosr 
Tons (Won) (Won) 

F.O.B. 
Plant Percent Percent 
Price Sulfur Cantent Ash Moisture 
IWW (96) (Btu/lb) (%) (%I 

0) 4) (k) 0) 
$53.04 0.53 9,901 26 

$102.96 0.47 11,lSl 10.33 10.75 
$101.96 0.45 10,938 1 12.04 
w.36 0.46 11,110 1 11.16 
$73.88 0.87 12,039 12.94 7.18 
$76.54 0.65 12,358 11.39 6.78 
$69.19 0.65 11,901 13.76 8.42 

$1 2332 0.96 11,990 9.80 8.16 
$72.25 0.66 12.361 12.44 5.69 

$69.92 0.68 12,179 11.54 7.133 



FPSC FORM 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECENED QUALITY 

I. Report for: Mo woo9 

2. Reporting Company 

3. Plant Name: 

Florida Power Corporation 

Transfer Facility - IMT 

Lin 
No 

tal 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

Supplier Name 

(b) 
Apex Coat Sales 
Coalsales LLC 
Coalsales LLC 
coalsates uc 
Constellation Energy Commodities Group Inc. 
Keystone Industries LLC 
Magnum Coal Sses LLC 
Magnum Coal Sates LLC 
Oak Hit1 Copcatan 
Patriot Coal Sates 

Mine 
Location 

(4 
8, w, 45 

NIA 
NIA 

17, CO, 107 

8, wv, 39 
8, WV, 45 
8, WV, 45 

NIA 
8, WV, 39 

a, vw, 45 

ME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF 
BMWED ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo trms, Associate Business 

5. Signatufe of official Submitting Report : 
Denise Hatxis - Lead Business Financial Analyst 

Punchas 
Type 

fa 
MTG 
WrrC 
MTC 
MTC 

S 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTG 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 5/8/2009 

Tons 

F.O.B. Short Haul 
Mine &Loading 
Price Charges 

(Won) (Won) 

Quality Effective 
Adjust- Purchase Base 

Price mnts Price 
Won) (Won) (Won) 

[e) (9) 

28,082 $0.00 
50,632 $0.00 
15,427 NIA $0.00 
15,594 $0.00 
1,630 $0.00 

18,027 NIA $0.00 
22,026 NIA $0.0 
35,692 NIA $0.00 



FPSC FORM 423-23 

1. Report for: Mo 04R009 

2. Reporting Company 

3. Plant Name: 

Florida Power Corporation 

Transfer Facility - IMT 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRCE AND AS RECEMD WALlTY 

Line 
Nb. 

(a1 
I 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

Mine 
Loeation 

, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PE 
D ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo Irans. Associate Bu 

CONCERNING 

5. Signature of Ofiicjal Submitting Report : 
Denise Hards - Lead Business Financial Analyst 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 

Addiional 
Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transport. F.O.B. 

Pur- 61oading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Waler Related tation Plant 
Prim Charges Rate Charges Rete Rate Rate Charges Charges C h a w  Price 

Point 

(4 
MIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NlA 
NIA 

WA MA 



FPSC FORM 423-2C 

1 R e p o r t r o f M ~  0412009 

2 R W n g  Company Florida Power Corporation 

3. PlanlNa)ame. Transfer Facility - IMT 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN. TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AN0 AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

E, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON C O N E  
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM Kelky Irons, Associate Business Financial 

5. Signature of Wal SubmiUing Report: 

6. DATE COMPLETED 

NONE 



FPSC FORM 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRBC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. 0412009 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Florida Power Corporation 

Transfer Facilii - UBT 

Lkt 

No Supptiw Name 

(a) (b) 
1 Apex Coal Sales 
2 CoalSalesLLC 

4. NAME, TITLE, TE 
SUBMITFED ON TH 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report : 

NE NUMBER OF CONTACT PE 
b& Kelly Jo Irom, Associate Bus 

Denise Hards - Lead Business Financial Analyst 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 

Transpa- 
Mine Purchas tam 

Location Type Mode 

Total 
Effective Trampor- 
Purchase tatian 

PriCe Cost 
Tons W o n )  (Won) 

thl 

As Received Coal Quality F.O.B. 1 
Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 

Sulfur Content Ash Moisture Price 

(Won) (%) (Btuflb) I%) (%I 
(i) fi) tk) 
$50.75 0.53 9,840 
$83.47 0.48 11,072 

(1) 
26.70 
10.53 

(m) 
6.58 

11.03 



FPSC FORM 423-2A 

I. Report W. Mo 04Q009 

2. Reporting Company 

3. Plant Name: 

Florida Power Corporation 

Transfer Facility - UBT 

PORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
TONNAGE, DEWERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Lin 
No 

(a) 
1 ApexCoalSales 
2 CoalsalesLLC 

Mine 
Location 

4. NAME, TITLE, TELEP 
SUSMIlTEO ON THIS F 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report : 

NUMBER OF CONTAC 
Kelly Jo trans, Associate 

8. DATE COMPLETED: 

Purchas 
Type Tons 

(4 
10,876 
5,437 

F.O.B. Short Haul 
Mine &Loading 
Price Charges 

Won! (Won) 

0 

Quality 
Base Adjust- 
Price men& 

Won)  (Won) 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
(Won) 



FPSC FORM 423-26 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRJC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECENED QUAUTY 

4. NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT P 
SUBMllTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo Irons. Assodate Bo 

5. Signature of Offiaal Suknitting Report : 

1. Report for: Mo. 04RoO9 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

florida Power Corporation 

Transfer Facility- UBT 

6. DATE COMPLETED: 51812009 

Additional 
€ W e  Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transport- F0.B. 

Trampor- PurGh2se Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation plant 

M i  Shippins tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

LocafiPtl Point Made Tons (sTT6n) (Won) &/Ton) (SKon) (Won) (Won) (SfTon) (Won) ($Ron) ($!Ton) (Won) 

(dl fe) (9 (h) 0) (I) 
8, Amherrtdde B 10,876 NIA 

17. T M &  Mile El 5,437 NIA 



FPSC FORM 423-2C 

1 Reportfor Mo 04M109 

2 RepOrtirg Company. 

3. PkmtName: 

Florida Power Corporation 

Transfer Facility - UBT 

Form Intended 
Line Mcnm marl Generatii 
No, RepMtr#l Name Plant 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PUNTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DEUVERED PREE AWD AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. NAAIIE.TlTLE OF CONTACT 
SUBMLITED ON , Assbeiate &rs 

5. Signature of CIfllcial Submitting Repoft 

6* QATEGOMPLETED 5/8/2009 

New 
Oli@iinal F.0.6. 

Line Volume F m  Cdumn Old New Plant ReaSonfor 
Supplier Name Number Ltom) No Title Value Valw Price Revision 

NONE 


